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To: DC Public Charter School Executive Directors and Business Managers 
 
From: Members of the Auditor Review Committee: 
 Ryan Aurori, Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
 Naomi DeVeaux, DC Public Charter School Board 
 Paris Saunders, Office of the Chief Financial Officer 
 
Subject: Approved Auditor List for Fiscal Year 2018 
 
Date: May 9, 2018  
 
 
Pursuant to DC Code § 38-1802.04(c)(11)(B)(ix), the Auditor Review Committee 
has selected the following accounting firms for inclusion on the Approved Auditor 
List for Fiscal Year 2018: 
 
Firm Name Contact Information 

Aronson LLC 

Rob Eby 
Partner 
301.231.6291 (direct line) 
reby@aronsonllc.com 

Bert Smith & Co. 

George S. Willie, CPA, CGFM, CGMA 
Managing Partner 
(202) 393-8683 
gwillie@bertsmithco.com 

Bowman & Company* 
 

Scott Barron 
Partner 
(856)435-0440 
sbarron@bowmanllp.com 
 

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 

Gregory J. Bussink, III, CPA 
Principal 
301-931-2050 
Greg.Bussink@CLAconnect.com 

Cohn Reznick* 

Peter Hodgson 
Partner 
(301)280-2998 
Peter.hodgson@cohnreznick.com 
 

Councilor, Buchanan & Mitchell, P.C. 

Patricia A. Drolet, CPA, PFS 
Executive Vice President 
301.986.0600 
pdrolet@cbmcpa.com 

F. S. Taylor & Associates, P.C.  

Rachel A. Locus, CPA 
Partner 
(202) 898-0008 
rachel@fstaylor.com 
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Gelman, Rosenberg & Freedman CPAs 

Trevor W. Williams, CPA 
Partner 
(301)951-9090 
twilliams@grfcpa.com 

Hamilton Enterprises, LLC 

Nazim Hamilton 
Principal 
(202) 204-2238 
nazim.hamilton@usfti.com 

Jones, Maresca & McQuade, P.A. 

David Jones 
Partner 
(202) 296-3306 
djones@jmmcpafirm.com 

Katz, Abosch, Windesheim, Gershman 
& Freedman, P.A. 

Clem W. Mueller, CPA 
Shareholder 
(410) 828-6432 
cmueller@katzabosch.com 

Kendall, Prebola and Jones, LLC 

Richard M. Jones 
Certified Public Accountant 
(814) 623-1880 
rjones@kpjcpas.com 

Maner Costerisan, PC 

Dennis D. Theis 
Shareholder 
(517) 323-7500 
dtheis@manercpa.com 

Mullins P.C.* 

John Mullins 
Principal 
Mullins P.C. 
(202)770-6371 
john@mullinspc.com 

PBMares, LLP  

Helaine S. Weissman, CPA 
Partner 
(703) 385-8577 
hweissman@pbmares.com 

Raffa, P.C. 

Kathy Raffa 
President 
202-955-6755 
Kathy@raffa.com 

RSM US LLP 

Thomas J. Sneeringer, CPA 
Partner 
301.296.3642 
tom.sneeringer@rsmus.com 
 

Rubino & Company, Chartered 

Jenny E. Herrera, CPA, CGMA 
Shareholder 
301-564-3636 
jherrera@rubino.com 
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SB & Company, LLC 

Monique Booker 
Member 
202-803-2335 
mbooker@sbandcompany.com 

TriMerge Consulting Group, P.A.  

Geraldine Lazarre, CPA, ACA 
President & Managing Partner 
(305) 940-5344 
glazarre@TriMergeCPA.com 

 
* This firm was added to the list in FY 2018. 


